

CELLCOM GREEN BAY EVENTS

FULL MARATHON COURSE ANALYSIS

JURISDICTION	PACE (MIN/MILE)				05:00	10:00	15:22	SHIFT DURATION	
	CLEAR INTERSECTIONS				05:00	EARLY ARRIVAL			
	EST. WAVE START FACTOR				8:00	ADD TO SHIFT			
	COURSE INTERSECTIONS	TURN DIRECTION	MILE MARKER	MILEAGE (DIFFERENTIAL)	MILEAGE (CUMULATIVE)	EARLIEST ARRIVAL	MID-PACK		LATEST DEPARTURE
ASH	START: Mike McCarthy Way								
	Mike McCarthy & Oneida	LEFT		0.00	0.00	7:00 AM	7:05 AM	7:18 AM	0:18
	Oneida & Morris	RIGHT		0.16	0.16	6:55 AM	7:06 AM	7:20 AM	0:24
	Morris & Kassner	LEFT		0.15	0.31	6:56 AM	7:08 AM	7:22 AM	0:26
	Kassner & Du Chateau			0.08	0.39	6:56 AM	7:08 AM	7:24 AM	0:27
	Kassner & Watermolen			0.05	0.44	6:57 AM	7:09 AM	7:24 AM	0:27
	Kassner & La Croix			0.06	0.50	6:57 AM	7:10 AM	7:25 AM	0:28
	Kassner & Marvelle	RIGHT		0.06	0.56	6:57 AM	7:10 AM	7:26 AM	0:28
	Marvelle & Rasmussen			0.06	0.62	6:58 AM	7:11 AM	7:27 AM	0:29
	Marvelle & Barberry			0.18	0.80	6:59 AM	7:13 AM	7:30 AM	0:31
	Marvelle & Ridge			0.06	0.86	6:59 AM	7:13 AM	7:31 AM	0:31
	Marvelle & Ridge			0.05	0.91	6:59 AM	7:14 AM	7:31 AM	0:32
	Marvelle & True (NB)			0.07	0.98	6:59 AM	7:14 AM	7:33 AM	0:33
	Marvelle & True (SB)			0.03	1.01	7:00 AM	7:15 AM	7:33 AM	0:33
	Marvelle & Orrie	LEFT		0.20	1.21	7:01 AM	7:17 AM	7:36 AM	0:35
	Orrie & Nova			0.10	1.31	7:01 AM	7:18 AM	7:38 AM	0:36
	Orrie & Orlando			0.06	1.37	7:01 AM	7:18 AM	7:39 AM	0:37
	Orrie & Cormier	RIGHT		0.08	1.45	7:02 AM	7:19 AM	7:40 AM	0:38
	Cormier & Canter			0.08	1.53	7:02 AM	7:20 AM	7:41 AM	0:38
	Cormier & Pilgrim			0.11	1.64	7:03 AM	7:21 AM	7:43 AM	0:40
	Cormier & HWY 41			0.06	1.70	7:03 AM	7:22 AM	7:44 AM	0:40
	Cormier & North			0.05	1.75	7:03 AM	7:22 AM	7:44 AM	0:41
	Cormier & Santa Barbara	LEFT		0.13	1.88	7:04 AM	7:23 AM	7:46 AM	0:42
	Santa Barbara & View			0.06	1.94	7:04 AM	7:24 AM	7:47 AM	0:43
	Santa Barbara & Bruce	RIGHT		0.07	2.01	7:05 AM	7:25 AM	7:48 AM	0:43
	Bruce & Balsam			0.33	2.34	7:06 AM	7:28 AM	7:53 AM	0:47
	Bruce & Shady	LEFT		0.19	2.53	7:07 AM	7:30 AM	7:56 AM	0:49
	Shady & Lindale			0.05	2.58	7:07 AM	7:30 AM	7:57 AM	0:49
	Shady & Glen			0.06	2.64	7:08 AM	7:31 AM	7:58 AM	0:50
	Shady & Buffalo			0.08	2.72	7:08 AM	7:32 AM	7:59 AM	0:51
	Shady & North	RIGHT		0.12	2.84	7:09 AM	7:33 AM	8:01 AM	0:52
	North & St Johns			0.08	2.92	7:09 AM	7:34 AM	8:02 AM	0:53
	North & Packerland			0.30	3.22	7:11 AM	7:37 AM	8:07 AM	0:56
North & S Point	RIGHT		0.44	3.66	7:13 AM	7:41 AM	8:14 AM	1:00	
S Point & Cormier			0.14	3.80	7:14 AM	7:43 AM	8:16 AM	1:02	
	S Point & Ogdan Woods		0.18	3.98	7:14 AM	7:44 AM	8:19 AM	1:04	
	S Point & Parkwood		0.08	4.06	7:15 AM	7:45 AM	8:20 AM	1:05	
	S Point & Velvet Leaf		0.16	4.22	7:16 AM	7:47 AM	8:22 AM	1:06	
	S Point & Hazelwood		0.09	4.31	7:16 AM	7:48 AM	8:24 AM	1:07	
	S Point & Candle		0.14	4.45	7:17 AM	7:49 AM	8:26 AM	1:09	
	S Point & Oakwood		0.11	4.56	7:17 AM	7:50 AM	8:28 AM	1:10	
	S Point & Whippoorwill		0.09	4.65	7:18 AM	7:51 AM	8:29 AM	1:11	
	S Point & He-Nis-Ra		0.08	4.73	7:18 AM	7:52 AM	8:30 AM	1:12	
	S Point & W Point	RIGHT		0.08	4.81	7:19 AM	7:53 AM	8:31 AM	1:12
	W Point & Baumgart			0.22	5.03	7:20 AM	7:55 AM	8:35 AM	1:15
	W Point & Packerland			0.28	5.31	7:21 AM	7:58 AM	8:39 AM	1:18

CELLCOM GREEN BAY EVENTS

FULL MARATHON COURSE ANALYSIS

JURISDICTION	PACE (MIN/MILE)				05:00	10:00	15:22	SHIFT DURATION
	CLEAR INTERSECTIONS				05:00	EARLY ARRIVAL		
	EST. WAVE START FACTOR				8:00	ADD TO SHIFT		
	COURSE INTERSECTIONS	TURN DIRECTION	MILE MARKER	MILEAGE (DIFFERENTIAL)	MILEAGE (CUMULATIVE)	EARLIEST ARRIVAL	MID-PACK	
W Point & Edgehill			0.17	5.48	7:22 AM	7:59 AM	8:42 AM	1:19
W Point & Hobart			0.22	5.70	7:23 AM	8:02 AM	8:45 AM	1:22
W Point & Wood Ln			0.10	5.80	7:24 AM	8:03 AM	8:47 AM	1:23
W Point & Acorn			0.13	5.93	7:24 AM	8:04 AM	8:49 AM	1:24
W Point & Springdale			0.06	5.99	7:24 AM	8:04 AM	8:50 AM	1:25
W Point & Beech Tree			0.06	6.05	7:25 AM	8:05 AM	8:50 AM	1:25
W Point & Hwy 41			0.19	6.24	7:26 AM	8:07 AM	8:53 AM	1:27
W Point & Taylor			0.08	6.32	7:26 AM	8:08 AM	8:55 AM	1:28
9th & Nelson			0.11	6.43	7:27 AM	8:09 AM	8:56 AM	1:29
9th & Chantel	LEFT		0.03	6.46	7:27 AM	8:09 AM	8:57 AM	1:29
Chantel & 7th	RIGHT		0.19	6.65	7:28 AM	8:11 AM	9:00 AM	1:31
7th & Wentworth			0.06	6.71	7:28 AM	8:12 AM	9:01 AM	1:32
7th & Cameron			0.06	6.77	7:28 AM	8:12 AM	9:02 AM	1:33
7th & Crawford			0.05	6.82	7:29 AM	8:13 AM	9:02 AM	1:33
7th & Downer			0.06	6.88	7:29 AM	8:13 AM	9:03 AM	1:34
7th & Beaver Dam			0.05	6.93	7:29 AM	8:14 AM	9:04 AM	1:34
7th & Military			0.21	7.14	7:30 AM	8:16 AM	9:07 AM	1:37
7th & W. Mennen Ct			0.07	7.21	7:31 AM	8:17 AM	9:08 AM	1:37
7th & Fisk	LEFT		0.16	7.37	7:31 AM	8:18 AM	9:11 AM	1:39
Fisk & 6th			0.16	7.53	7:32 AM	8:20 AM	9:13 AM	1:41
Fisk & Shirley	RIGHT		0.18	7.71	7:33 AM	8:22 AM	9:16 AM	1:42
Shirley & Locust			0.20	7.91	7:34 AM	8:24 AM	9:19 AM	1:45
Shirley & Ernst			0.07	7.98	7:34 AM	8:24 AM	9:20 AM	1:45
Shirley & Neufeld			0.07	8.05	7:35 AM	8:25 AM	9:21 AM	1:46
Shirley & Ridge	RIGHT		0.06	8.11	7:35 AM	8:26 AM	9:22 AM	1:47
Ridge & Hickory Hill	LEFT		0.27	8.38	7:36 AM	8:28 AM	9:26 AM	1:49
Hickory Hill & Tommark			0.05	8.43	7:37 AM	8:29 AM	9:27 AM	1:50
Hickory Hill & Raymond			0.05	8.48	7:37 AM	8:29 AM	9:28 AM	1:50
Hickory Hill & Spence			0.07	8.55	7:37 AM	8:30 AM	9:29 AM	1:51
Hickory Hill & Meacham			0.07	8.62	7:38 AM	8:31 AM	9:30 AM	1:52
Hickory Hill & Colonial			0.06	8.68	7:38 AM	8:31 AM	9:31 AM	1:52
Hickory Hill & Oneida			0.05	8.73	7:38 AM	8:32 AM	9:32 AM	1:53
Hickory Hill & Redwood			0.05	8.78	7:38 AM	8:32 AM	9:32 AM	1:54
Hickory Hill & Marquette			0.08	8.86	7:39 AM	8:33 AM	9:34 AM	1:54
Hickory Hill & Nicolet			0.06	8.92	7:39 AM	8:34 AM	9:35 AM	1:55
Hickory Hill & Cleveland			0.05	8.97	7:39 AM	8:34 AM	9:35 AM	1:55
Hickory Hill & Gross			0.05	9.02	7:40 AM	8:35 AM	9:36 AM	1:56
Hickory Hill & Wirtz			0.05	9.07	7:40 AM	8:35 AM	9:37 AM	1:57
Hickory Hill & 14th Ave			0.08	9.15	7:40 AM	8:36 AM	9:38 AM	1:57
Hickory Hill & 13th Ave			0.08	9.23	7:41 AM	8:37 AM	9:39 AM	1:58
Hickory Hill & 12th	LEFT		0.07	9.30	7:41 AM	8:38 AM	9:40 AM	1:59
12th & 5th			0.14	9.44	7:42 AM	8:39 AM	9:43 AM	2:00
12th & 3rd	RIGHT		0.12	9.56	7:42 AM	8:40 AM	9:44 AM	2:02
3rd & 11th	RIGHT		0.06	9.62	7:43 AM	8:41 AM	9:45 AM	2:02
11th & 5th	LEFT		0.11	9.73	7:43 AM	8:42 AM	9:47 AM	2:03

CELLCOM GREEN BAY EVENTS

FULL MARATHON COURSE ANALYSIS

JURISDICTION	PACE (MIN/MILE)				05:00	10:00	15:22	SHIFT DURATION	
	CLEAR INTERSECTIONS				05:00	EARLY ARRIVAL			
	EST. WAVE START FACTOR				8:00	ADD TO SHIFT			
COURSE INTERSECTIONS	TURN DIRECTION	MILE MARKER	MILEAGE (DIFFERENTIAL)	MILEAGE (CUMULATIVE)	EARLIEST ARRIVAL	MID-PACK	LATEST DEPARTURE	SHIFT DURATION	
CITY OF GREEN BAY	5th & 10th			0.06	9.79	7:43 AM	8:42 AM	9:48 AM	2:04
	5th & Greenwood			0.12	9.91	7:44 AM	8:44 AM	9:50 AM	2:05
	5th & Oakland			0.06	9.97	7:44 AM	8:44 AM	9:51 AM	2:06
	5th & 6th			0.10	10.07	7:45 AM	8:45 AM	9:52 AM	2:07
	5th & Maple			0.03	10.10	7:45 AM	8:46 AM	9:53 AM	2:07
	5th & Chestnut			0.08	10.18	7:45 AM	8:46 AM	9:54 AM	2:08
	5th & Broadway	LEFT		0.07	10.25	7:46 AM	8:47 AM	9:55 AM	2:09
	Broadway & 4th			0.06	10.31	7:46 AM	8:48 AM	9:56 AM	2:09
	Broadway & Mason On Ramp	LEFT		0.05	10.36	7:46 AM	8:48 AM	9:57 AM	2:10
	Mason (Off Ramp) & Madison	180* RIGHT		0.72	11.08	7:50 AM	8:55 AM	10:08 AM	2:17
	Madison & Cass	RIGHT		0.16	11.24	7:51 AM	8:57 AM	10:10 AM	2:19
	Cass & Jefferson			0.08	11.32	7:51 AM	8:58 AM	10:11 AM	2:20
	Cass & Adams	LEFT		0.08	11.40	7:52 AM	8:59 AM	10:13 AM	2:21
	Adams & Lawe			0.10	11.50	7:52 AM	9:00 AM	10:14 AM	2:22
	Adams & Portlier	LEFT		0.11	11.61	7:53 AM	9:01 AM	10:16 AM	2:23
	Portlier & Jefferson			0.04	11.65	7:53 AM	9:01 AM	10:17 AM	2:23
	Portlier & Madison	RIGHT		0.07	11.72	7:53 AM	9:02 AM	10:18 AM	2:24
	Madison & Eliza	LEFT		0.10	11.82	7:54 AM	9:03 AM	10:19 AM	2:25
	Eliza & Broadway			0.08	11.90	7:54 AM	9:04 AM	10:20 AM	2:26
	Eliza & Quincy			0.08	11.98	7:54 AM	9:04 AM	10:22 AM	2:27
	Eliza & Jackson			0.08	12.06	7:55 AM	9:05 AM	10:23 AM	2:28
	Eliza & Van Buren			0.07	12.13	7:55 AM	9:06 AM	10:24 AM	2:28
	Eliza & Webster			0.08	12.21	7:56 AM	9:07 AM	10:25 AM	2:29
	Eliza & Clay			0.08	12.29	7:56 AM	9:07 AM	10:26 AM	2:30
	Eliza & Roosevelt			0.16	12.45	7:57 AM	9:09 AM	10:29 AM	2:32
	Eliza & Irwin			0.16	12.61	7:58 AM	9:11 AM	10:31 AM	2:33
	Eliza & Baird	RIGHT		0.14	12.75	7:58 AM	9:12 AM	10:33 AM	2:35
	Baird & Emilie			0.10	12.85	7:59 AM	9:13 AM	10:35 AM	2:36
	Baird & Grignon			0.10	12.95	7:59 AM	9:14 AM	10:37 AM	2:37
	Baird & McCormick			0.11	13.06	8:00 AM	9:15 AM	10:38 AM	2:38
	Baird & Garland			0.07	13.13	8:00 AM	9:16 AM	10:39 AM	2:39
	Baird & Hastings			0.08	13.21	8:01 AM	9:17 AM	10:41 AM	2:39
	Baird/Libal (RR Bridge)			0.05	13.26	8:01 AM	9:17 AM	10:41 AM	2:40
	Libal & Kalb			0.08	13.34	8:01 AM	9:18 AM	10:42 AM	2:41
	Libal & Beaupre			0.21	13.55	8:02 AM	9:20 AM	10:46 AM	2:43
	Libal & E St Joseph	LEFT		0.23	13.78	8:03 AM	9:22 AM	10:49 AM	2:45
	E. St Joseph & E. River	RIGHT		0.30	14.08	8:05 AM	9:25 AM	10:54 AM	2:48
	E. River & Floral			0.06	14.14	8:05 AM	9:26 AM	10:55 AM	2:49
	E. River & Karl			0.06	14.20	8:06 AM	9:27 AM	10:56 AM	2:50
	E. River & Memory			0.05	14.25	8:06 AM	9:27 AM	10:56 AM	2:50
E. River and Brookridge			0.06	14.31	8:06 AM	9:28 AM	10:57 AM	2:51	
E. River & Dauphine			0.06	14.37	8:06 AM	9:28 AM	10:58 AM	2:51	
E. River & E. Allouez			0.08	14.45	8:07 AM	9:29 AM	11:00 AM	2:52	
E. River & E. Mission			0.17	14.62	8:08 AM	9:31 AM	11:02 AM	2:54	
E. River and Heyden			0.05	14.67	8:08 AM	9:31 AM	11:03 AM	2:55	

CELLCOM GREEN BAY EVENTS

FULL MARATHON COURSE ANALYSIS

JURISDICTION	PACE (MIN/MILE)				05:00	10:00	15:22	SHIFT DURATION		
	CLEAR INTERSECTIONS				05:00	EARLY ARRIVAL				
	EST. WAVE START FACTOR				8:00	ADD TO SHIFT				
	COURSE INTERSECTIONS	TURN DIRECTION	MILE MARKER	MILEAGE (DIFFERENTIAL)	MILEAGE (CUMULATIVE)	EARLIEST ARRIVAL	MID-PACK		LATEST DEPARTURE	
D e p	E. River & Park Front Way			0.04	14.71	8:08 AM	9:32 AM	11:04 AM	2:55	
	E. River and Clover			0.06	14.77	8:08 AM	9:32 AM	11:04 AM	2:56	
	E. River & Green Valley			0.20	14.97	8:09 AM	9:34 AM	11:08 AM	2:58	
	E. River & Greene			0.10	15.07	8:10 AM	9:35 AM	11:09 AM	2:59	
	E. River & 172			0.23	15.30	8:11 AM	9:38 AM	11:13 AM	3:01	
	E. River & Broadview	RIGHT		0.19	15.49	8:12 AM	9:39 AM	11:16 AM	3:03	
	Broadview & Grand Rue			0.22	15.71	8:13 AM	9:42 AM	11:19 AM	3:05	
	Broadview & Libal			0.12	15.83	8:14 AM	9:43 AM	11:21 AM	3:07	
	Broadview & Ravine			0.25	16.08	8:15 AM	9:45 AM	11:25 AM	3:09	
	Broadview & Waubenoor			0.07	16.15	8:15 AM	9:46 AM	11:26 AM	3:10	
	Waubenoor & Clay			0.06	16.21	8:16 AM	9:47 AM	11:27 AM	3:11	
	Clay & Auburn			0.15	16.36	8:16 AM	9:48 AM	11:29 AM	3:12	
	Clay & Hoffman			0.18	16.54	8:17 AM	9:50 AM	11:32 AM	3:14	
	Clay & Briar	RIGHT		0.22	16.76	8:18 AM	9:52 AM	11:35 AM	3:16	
	Briar & Webster			0.07	16.83	8:19 AM	9:53 AM	11:36 AM	3:17	
	Briar & Broadway	LEFT		0.62	17.45	8:22 AM	9:59 AM	11:46 AM	3:23	
	Riverside & Boat Launch	RIGHT		0.13	17.58	8:22 AM	10:00 AM	11:48 AM	3:25	
	Fox Point Boat Launch & FRT	RIGHT		0.12	17.70	8:23 AM	10:02 AM	11:49 AM	3:26	
	Brown County	FRT & Hwy 172			1.05	18.75	8:28 AM	10:12 AM	12:06 PM	3:37
		FRT & Lazaare			0.21	18.96	8:29 AM	10:14 AM	12:09 PM	3:39
	FRT & RR Bridge			1.40	20.36	8:36 AM	10:28 AM	12:30 PM	3:54	
	D e p	FRT & Marine			0.29	20.65	8:38 AM	10:31 AM	12:35 PM	3:57
		FRT & Eliza			0.27	20.92	8:39 AM	10:34 AM	12:39 PM	3:59
FRT & Cass		RIGHT		0.37	21.29	8:41 AM	10:37 AM	12:45 PM	4:03	
Cass & S Jefferson				0.08	21.37	8:41 AM	10:38 AM	12:46 PM	4:04	
Cass & S Madison		LEFT		0.08	21.45	8:42 AM	10:39 AM	12:47 PM	4:05	
Madison & Mason (Off Ramp)		180* LEFT		0.16	21.61	8:43 AM	10:41 AM	12:50 PM	4:07	
Broadway & Mason (On Ramp)		RIGHT		0.71	22.32	8:46 AM	10:48 AM	1:00 PM	4:14	
Broadway & 5th		RIGHT		0.11	22.43	8:47 AM	10:49 AM	1:02 PM	4:15	
5th & Chestnut				0.08	22.51	8:47 AM	10:50 AM	1:03 PM	4:16	
5th & Maple				0.08	22.59	8:47 AM	10:50 AM	1:05 PM	4:17	
5th & Oakland				0.13	22.72	8:48 AM	10:52 AM	1:07 PM	4:18	
5th & Greenwood				0.06	22.78	8:48 AM	10:52 AM	1:08 PM	4:19	
5th & 10th				0.12	22.90	8:49 AM	10:54 AM	1:09 PM	4:20	
5th & 11th		RIGHT		0.06	22.96	8:49 AM	10:54 AM	1:10 PM	4:21	
5th & 3rd		LEFT		0.10	23.06	8:50 AM	10:55 AM	1:12 PM	4:22	
3rd & 12th		LEFT		0.06	23.12	8:50 AM	10:56 AM	1:13 PM	4:22	
12th & 5th				0.12	23.24	8:51 AM	10:57 AM	1:15 PM	4:23	
12th & Hickory Hill				0.15	23.39	8:51 AM	10:58 AM	1:17 PM	4:25	
12th & 7th				0.06	23.45	8:52 AM	10:59 AM	1:18 PM	4:26	
12th & 9th				0.19	23.64	8:53 AM	11:01 AM	1:21 PM	4:28	
12th & Roscoe				0.07	23.71	8:53 AM	11:02 AM	1:22 PM	4:28	
12th & Langlade				0.06	23.77	8:53 AM	11:02 AM	1:23 PM	4:29	
12th & Biemert				0.09	23.86	8:54 AM	11:03 AM	1:24 PM	4:30	
12th & Waverly			0.08	23.94	8:54 AM	11:04 AM	1:25 PM	4:31		

CELLCOM GREEN BAY EVENTS

FULL MARATHON COURSE ANALYSIS

JURISDICTION	PACE (MIN/MILE)				05:00	10:00	15:22	SHIFT DURATION	
	CLEAR INTERSECTIONS				05:00	EARLY ARRIVAL			
	EST. WAVE START FACTOR				8:00	ADD TO SHIFT			
	COURSE INTERSECTIONS	TURN DIRECTION	MILE MARKER	MILEAGE (DIFFERENTIAL)	MILEAGE (CUMULATIVE)	EARLIEST ARRIVAL	MID-PACK		LATEST DEPARTURE
12th & Liberty		RIGHT		0.07	24.01	8:55 AM	11:05 AM	1:26 PM	4:31
	Liberty & 13th			0.08	24.09	8:55 AM	11:05 AM	1:28 PM	4:32
	Liberty & 14th			0.08	24.17	8:55 AM	11:06 AM	1:29 PM	4:33
	Liberty & Jay			0.04	24.21	8:56 AM	11:07 AM	1:30 PM	4:33
	Liberty & Carroll			0.05	24.26	8:56 AM	11:07 AM	1:30 PM	4:34
	Liberty & Gross			0.06	24.32	8:56 AM	11:08 AM	1:31 PM	4:35
	Liberty & Sue			0.05	24.37	8:56 AM	11:08 AM	1:32 PM	4:35
	Liberty & Gatewood			0.10	24.47	8:57 AM	11:09 AM	1:34 PM	4:36
	Liberty & Delores			0.05	24.52	8:57 AM	11:10 AM	1:34 PM	4:37
	Liberty & Oneida			0.05	24.57	8:57 AM	11:10 AM	1:35 PM	4:37
	Liberty & Pilgrim			0.07	24.64	8:58 AM	11:11 AM	1:36 PM	4:38
	Liberty & Beauchamp			0.06	24.70	8:58 AM	11:12 AM	1:37 PM	4:39
	Liberty & Spencer			0.06	24.76	8:58 AM	11:12 AM	1:38 PM	4:39
	Liberty & Walls			0.05	24.81	8:59 AM	11:13 AM	1:39 PM	4:40
	Liberty & Frank			0.06	24.87	8:59 AM	11:13 AM	1:40 PM	4:40
	Liberty & Ridge	LEFT		0.06	24.93	8:59 AM	11:14 AM	1:41 PM	4:41
	Ridge & Lombardi			0.26	25.19	9:00 AM	11:16 AM	1:45 PM	4:44
	Ridge & Valley View	LEFT		0.26	25.45	9:02 AM	11:19 AM	1:49 PM	4:46
	Lambeau Tunnel			0.34	25.79	9:03 AM	11:22 AM	1:54 PM	4:50
	Lambeau Parking Lot & Oneida	RIGHT		0.52	26.31	9:06 AM	11:28 AM	2:02 PM	4:55
Oneida & McCarthy	LEFT		0.05	26.36	9:06 AM	11:28 AM	2:03 PM	4:56	
FINISH: McCarthy			0.17	26.53	9:07 AM	11:30 AM	2:05 PM	4:58	